

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

BOB Rewards Club Michelle Gibson Webb (319) 214-9669 Anthony Arrington (319) 533-2624 Jenny Becker (319) 419-2383 Dedric Doolin (319) 560-0482 events@BOBRewards.club

MLK NOW 2024 RECREATING BLACK ECONOMIES CHANGING POLICIES AND PRACTICES

Cedar Rapids, Iowa - October 23, 2024 - BOB Rewards Club is excited to announce that it will be hosting the **3rd Annual MLK NOW** celebration, honoring the life and legacy of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. (<u>www.mlknow.com</u>) on Saturday, January 13, 2024. The event will occur at the Veterans Memorial Building at 50-2nd Avenue Bridge, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52401 from 10 AM to 6 PM. A community-driven event that celebrates the rich history and culture of Black Americans and acknowledges the contributions of Dr. Martin Luther King Jr., and his mission to change the socio-economic status of Blacks in the United States.

BOB Rewards Club is committed to helping black-owned businesses grow and succeed while addressing the socio-economic disparities and injustices within the Black community. As the creator of MLK NOW, a traveling annual event that brings distinguished panel guests from all industries and professional occupations. BOB Rewards Club is dedicated to creating an inclusive space and providing a platform for everyone to come together to learn, celebrate, and motivate for socio-economic change.

Several recent research studies list lowa and some of its cities as the worst places for Blacks to live and work. Some of our main focuses for MLK NOW 2024 are building wealth, reducing incarceration rates, providing sustainable employment and housing, mentoring our youth to be entrepreneurs, increasing skill building and self-esteem, and properly managing finances. We understand other disciplines play a role in ensuring success in those areas such as affirmative action in education and how that may affect the number of Blacks working in roles that will require a higher education and finding solutions to help those with mental disabilities.

BOB Rewards Club encourages all community members to join in the celebration of MLK NOW 2024 and support BOB Rewards Club's efforts to uplift, educate, and create economic development opportunities for the Black community.

This event is FREE and open to the public, and we're providing Free Transportation to the Veterans Memorial Building from Davenport, Dubuque, Des Moines, Iowa City, and Waterloo. Learn more about registering to participate and reserve your transportation at (<u>www.mlknow.com</u>).

To become a member of the BOB Rewards Club, please visit <u>www.BOBRewards.Club</u>.

For media inquiries, please contact Michelle Gibson-Webb at (319) 214-9669 in advance to schedule any interviews.

Thanks to all of our sponsors, so far. We appreciate all of the donors and contributors to this great event.





